58
DEL
Series
6, 12 and 24 Volts Units with
Polycarbonate Light Cubes
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date:

Prepared by:
Dimensions
Ordering Information
EXAMPLES: 06DEL36U/2, 12DEL72U/2Q20, 24DEL144U/2MB
Series Capacity Voltage Options Number of
Lamps Lamp Style and Wattage
06DEL= 6 volts 36= 36 watts
72= 72 watts
144= 144 watts
180= 180 watts
Blank= 120/347Vac input
-2= 277Vac input
-8= 240Vac input
-9= 220/50Hz Vac input
D= time delay
L= line cord 120V
LW= cord and twist lock plug 120V
T= lamp disconnect
TB= d.c. terminal block
TP= tamper-proof screws
U= auto diagnostic
UN= auto diagnostic, non-audible
X= remote test receiver*
690.0454-E= tamper-proof bit**
TXC= remote test transmitter
NEX= Nexus system interface***
NEXRF= wireless NEXUS®
system interface***
*Remote test transmitter needed.
**One bit per order.
*** Consult your sales representative for
options available with NEXUS® system.
/2= two lamps Blank= mini tungsten, 6V, 12V, 24V - 9 watt, wedge base
-18= mini tungsten, 12V, 24V - 18 watt, wedge base
Q= mini halogen, 6V, 12V - 8 watt, quartz bi-pin
Q12= mini halogen, 6V, 12V -12 watt, quartz bi-pin
Q20= mini halogen, 12V, 24V - 20watt, quartz bi-pin
MI= mini halogen, 6V - 6 watt, MR16
MJ= mini halogen, 6V - 10 watt, MR16
MK= mini halogen,12V - 12 watt, MR16
MA= mini halogen, 12V - 20 watt, MR16
MB= mini halogen, 12V - 35 watt, MR16
MC= mini halogen, 12V - 50 watt, ¸MR16
MD= mini halogen, 24V - 20W, MR16
ME= mini halogen, 24V - 35W, MR16
MF= mini halogen, 24V - 50W, MR16
MS= mini halogen, 24V - 12W, MR16
12DEL= 12 volts 36= 36 watts
72= 72 watts
144= 144 watts
200= 200 watts
288= 288 watts
24DEL= 24 volts 144= 144 watts
288= 288 watts